
E VO  1 6 5 DT
PA R T S  L I S T

01789 400 044    support@greenmech.co.uk     www.greenmech.co.uk  

GreenMech Ltd, The Mill Industrial Park, Kings Coughton,  
Alcester, Warwickshire   B49 5QG



RL

5

6

2

9

7

7

8

1

3

4

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4003085 301020065 FLYWHEEL SPRING BOLT LOCK 1
2 4001005 301020037 PLUNGER HANDLE 1
3 4001498 QC160-2-154 LOCKING PIN 1
4 4005068 900930405 PLATFORM PLUNGER SPRING 1
5 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 1
6 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 1
7 90602A FASTENERS M6 A WASHER 4
8 90635S FASTENERS M6 X 35 SET 2
9 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

FLYWHEEL SPRING BOLT LOCK ASSEMBLY
4005092

14/06/2017ADMIN

0.44kg

N/A

SEE PART DRAWING

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:5

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
A

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

301020166
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

12

11

7

6

4

2

1

3

2

4

6

10

5

14

11

8

13

15
16

17
19

18
9

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4009285 N/A TENSIONER PULLEY 1
2 4006208 C252121 3205ZZ BEARING 2
3 4016559 EC1928-6-86 INNER SPACER 1
4 4006203 900890125 INTERNAL CIRCLIP 2
5 4009379 N/A TENSION PULLEY MOUNT PLATE 1
6 4003082 301020053 TENSION PULLEY SHIM 10
7 4003081 301020052 TENSION PULLEY CAP WASHER 1
8 4001841 GNS500 GREASE NIPPLE 1
9 4009438 N/A TENSIONER GUIDE 1
10 4009420 N/A TENSIONER LOCK PLATE 1
11 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 3
12 91225S FASTENERS M12 X 25 SET 1
13 91245S FASTENERS M12 X 45 SET 2
14 91202C FASTENERS M12 C WASHER 2
15 91030S FASTENERS M10 X 30 SET 3
16 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 3
17 91002B FASTENERS M10 B WASHER 3
18 912150 FASTENERS M12 X 150 1
19 91201P FASTENERS M12 PLAIN NUT 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

IDLER PULLEY ASSEMBLY
4009373

11/12/2017ADMIN

7.02kg

N/A

SEE PART DRAWING

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:5

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
A

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

1

17

10

11

9

11

4

6

7

8

8

12
10

13

5

3 16 15

14

2

 1299 

A

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 3

NOTE :
POSITION & NUMBER
OFF WASHERS MAY VARY

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4010501 N/A LEFT FLOATING BAR FABRICATION 1
2 4010502 N/A RIGHT FLOATING BAR 

FABRICATION 1
3 4003828 N/A FLOATING LOWER BAR 1
4 4019655 N/A EXTENDED SPRING SLIDE ADJUSTER 

FABRICATION 2
5 4010915 E-7707000 EXTENSION SPRING 2
6 60825 FASTENERS M8 X 25 BUTTON 2
7 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 2
8 90802HD28 FASTENERS M8 28MM HD WASHER 6
9 60620 FASTENERS M6 X 20 BUTTON 4
10 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 6
11 90602B FASTENERS M6 B WASHER 10
12 70625 FASTENERS M6 X 25 CAP 2
13 90602C FASTENERS M6 C WASHER 2
14 91002B FASTENERS M10 B WASHER 2
15 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 2
16 61025 FASTENERS M10 X 25 BUTTON 2
17 4012619 N/A FLOATING BAR SPRING T32720 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

FLOATING BAR ASSEMBLY
4013936

11/03/2020

13/03/2020ND

GL

9.94kg

N/A

SEE PART DRAWING

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
B

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

KW
MM
MMPROTOTYPE RELEASE MM 28/06/201901

28/06/2019PRODUCTION RELEASEA MM
B 11/03/2020KWECR00421 FAB 4003813 REMOVED

 FAB 4019655 ADDED 2 OFF REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

13

10

14

16

17

19

15

12

11

22

20

6

9

21

5

3
23

4

24

7

25

18

1

2

12

14

12

18

15

8

14

14

15

14

13

16

17

20

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4014882 N/A DISCHARGE CHUTE BOLT ON 
FABRICATION 1

2 4014886 N/A DISCHARGE DEFLECTOR BOLTED 
FABRICATION 1

3 4020590 N/A DISCHARGE CLAMP RING 1
4 4001581 C200613 CLAMP BOLT 2
5 4001373 ARB150-5-05 CHUTE HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1
6 4001621 9227 PLASTIC HANDLE GRIP 1
7 4019621 N/A DISCHARGE FLAP ADJUSTER BAR 1
8 4020585 N/A DISCHARGE LOCKING SHAFT 2
9 4020588 N/A SPHERICAL KNOB PLX.25 B-M10 4
10 4020644 N/A DISCHARGE FLAP FABRICATION 1
11 4001712 C180104 TEE HANDLE 1
12 91002N30 FASTENERS M10 30MM NYLON WASHER 4
13 71020 FASTENERS M10 X 20 CAP 2
14 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 5
15 91001T FASTENERS M10 THIN NYLOC NUT 3
16 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 3
17 71012 FASTENERS M10 X 12 CAP 3
18 91002HD30 FASTENERS M10 30MM HD WASHER 2
19 91030S FASTENERS M10 X 30 SET 1
20 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 4
21 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 2
22 90825S FASTENERS M8 X 25 SET 2
23 91001 FASTENERS M10 NYLOC NUT 1
24 91040S FASTENERS M10 X 40 SET 1
25 91004E FASTENERS M10 EXTERNAL SHAKE PROOF 

WASHER 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

DISCHARGE CHUTE WITH DEFLECTOR ASSEMBLY
4014889

01/08/2018KW

11.11kg

N/A

SEE PARTS DRAWING

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
B

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

11
12

6

2

13

4

9

10

1

7
8

14
3

5

15
16

18

2

19

17

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4015702 N/A PIVOT ARM 1
2 4010157 C200224 OILITE BUSH 2
3 4015666 N/A SLIDING ROLLER 1
4 4001637 C252119 ROLLER BEARING 2
5 4015884 N/A PIVOT ARM BEARING SPACER 1
6 4001632 C200207-1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1
7 4001586 EC130-3-36 SHIM 1
8 4001477 EC130-3-35 BEARING END PLATE 1
9 4016057 N/A M16 SHOULDERED EYE BOLT 1
10 91603 FASTENERS M16 SPRING WASHER 1
11 71250 FASTENERS M12 X 50 CAP 2
12 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 2
13 QC160-3-1004P FASTENER 40 EXT CIRCLIP 1
14 4002441 FASTENERS 80 INTERNAL CIRCLIP 1
15 4019366 1623ST-3-15 PIVOT PIN 1
16 4016291 1623ST-3-16 PIVOT PIN WASHER 1
17 4019408 DROPSA 0911093 CONNECTOR 90° INIET. M6 X 1 1
18 914150SHT FASTENERS M14 X 150 10.9 SET 1
19 91401 FASTENERS M14 NYLOC NUT 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

PIVOT ARM ASSEMBLY
4015833

27/09/2018

28/06/2019NC

NC

28.07kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:5

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
A

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

MM
MM 28/06/2019PROTOTYPE RELEASE01 MM

A 28/06/2019MMPRODUCTION RELEASE
REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

12

11

3

13

14

9

4

2

1

5

16

15

10

9

7

6

9

10

8
17

18

19

14

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4015677 N/A FIXED ROLLER 1
2 4025625 N/A DRIVE PLATE 1
3 4001521 QC160-3-57F DRIVE SPLINE 1
4 4015866 N/A MOTOR MOUNT PLATE 1
5 4001632 C200207-1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1
6 4009951 C180109-1 MFC30 1
7 4019403 N/A BOTTOM ROLLER BEARING SHIM 1
8 4001841 GNS500 GREASE NIPPLE 1
9 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 8
10 91001 FASTENERS M10 NYLOC NUT 6
11 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 2
12 71255 FASTENERS M12 X 55 CAP 2
13 91035S FASTENERS M10 X 35 SET 2
14 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 10
15 70820 FASTENERS M8 X 20 CAP 1
16 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 1
17 4009987 CS100-9-2 35P BEARING CAP 1
18 81045 FASTENERS M10 X 45 CSK 4
19 71040LH FASTENERS M10 X 40 LOW HEAD CAP 8

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

FIXED ROLLER ASSEMBLY
4016678

25/10/2018ADMIN

23.04kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

1

13

12

5

6

2

4

11

14

15

16

3

7

6

10

8

5

9

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4017176 N/A FUEL TANK FABRICATION 1
2 4017221 N/A DIESEL TANK FILLER PLATE 

FABRICATION 1
3 4017443 N/A FUEL TANK GAUGE 1
4 4005181 MK2 ST1928-1-206A FUEL TANK GAUZE FILTER 1
5 4001937 DSSC-400-823 3/8 BONDED WASHER 2
6 4002028 DSSC-400-821 1/4 BONDED WASHER 2
7 4005997 BH-04-04 14 BHD FITTING 1
8 4005999 SV10-L-OMD 10MM BULKHEAD 1
9 4006164 MW23-03-04 1/4 SWIVEL FEMALE X 3/16 HOSE 

TAIL 90' 1
10 4005993 KW11-05-04 1/4 F-TAIL 1
11 4001665 MK2 STC1928-109 FUEL CAP 1
12 4005995 FM10-L 10MM OLIVE NUT 1
13 4018045 N/A FUEL PICKUP PIPE 1
14 90602A FASTENERS M6 A WASHER 20
15 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 20
16 90616S FASTENERS M6 X 16 SET 20

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

STEEL FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY
4017223

19/11/2018ADMIN

14.60kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

11

10

9

1

8

7

2

3

4

5

6

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4019490 N/A FOLDING DISCHARGE SUPPORT 
FABRICATION 1

2 4019493 N/A FOLDING DISCHARGE REST 1
3 4001971 CS100-6-14 BUMPSTOP 2
4 91002HD30 FASTENERS M10 30MM HD WASHER 1
5 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 1
6 91030S FASTENERS M10 X 30 SET 1
7 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 2
8 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 2
9 90602A FASTENERS M6 A WASHER 4

10 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 4
11 60616 FASTENERS M6 X 16 BUTTON 4

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

FOLDING DISCHARGE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
4019491

12/03/2019ADMIN

1.46kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:2.5

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
A

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

3 2

4

1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4023101 N/A TRACKED BONNET TOP 
FABRICATION 1

2 4020413 N/A RADIATOR GRILLE SUB ASSEMBLY 1
3 4025154 N/A EVO165 DIESEL RIGHT SIDE PANEL 

ASSEMBLY 1

4 4025159 N/A EVO165 DIESEL LEFT SIDE PANEL 
ASSEMBY 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 TRACK DIESEL BONNET AND SIDE PANELS ASSEMBLY

4019581

11/12/2018ADMIN

50.64kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

2 4 3 3 5 1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4020529 N/A HINGED GRILLE SURROUND FABRICATION 1
2 4020407 N/A GRILLE FLAP FABRICATION 1
3 90802N25 FASTENERS M8 25MM NYLON WASHER 4
4 90825S FASTENERS M8 X 25 SET 2
5 90801PT FASTENERS M8 PLAIN THIN NUT 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

RADIATOR GRILLE SUB ASSEMBLY
4020413

04/12/2017ADMIN

9.02kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
C

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

FOR EXPLODED VIEW
SEE DRAWING 4013936

FOR EXPLODED VIEW
SEE DRAWING 4020508

FOR EXPLODED VIEW
SEE DRAWING 4020509

87 109212019191817

25

11

16224

15

2930261125

27
28

212019

6 1113

323

24

2

14

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 90602R20 FASTENERS M6 20mm OD WASHER 8
2 4013936 N/A FLOATING BAR ASSEMBLY 1
3 4020509 N/A FLAP LEFT CONTROL COVER 

ASSEMBLY 1
4 4015484 N/A LONG FLAP CONNECTION PIN 2
5 4019108 N/A RUBBER BUFFER Ø20 X 15 MALE 2
6 4001897 EC1928102 SPRING LATCH BOLT 2
7 4001337 ARB150-4-148 FLAP STOP 2
8 60516 FASTENERS M5 X 16 BUTTON 4
9 90502C FASTENERS M5 C WASHER 4
10 90501 FASTENERS M5 NYLOC NUT 4
11 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 26
12 60620 FASTENERS M6 X 20 BUTTON 8
13 90602A FASTENERS M6 A WASHER 8
14 60825 FASTENERS M8 X 25 BUTTON 2
15 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 2
16 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 2
17 4012005 1/4 T4 HEAVY WASHER 2
18 60615 FASTENERS M6 X 15 BUTTON 20
19 9202N37 N/A NYLON WASHER 21 X 37 X 3 8
20 91202HD44 FASTENERS M12 44MM HD WASHER 4
21 91250S FASTENERS M12 X 50 SET 4
22 91020S FASTENERS M10 X 20 SET 2
23 91602N30 FASTENERS M16 30MM NYLON WASHER 4
24 4020508 N/A FLAP RIGHT CONTROL COVER 

ASSEMBLY 1
25 90602B FASTENERS M6 B WASHER 18
26 4013876 C203111-1 OMRON STOP LIMIT SWITCH 2
27 4003834 N/A FLAP LIMIT MOUNT 2
28 4003835 N/A FLAP LIMIT LOCK PLATE 1
29 70540 FASTENERS M5 X 40 CAP 4
30 90503 FASTENERS M5 SPRING WASHER 4
31 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 2
32 4015386 N/A FLAP FABRICATION 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

3 BUTTON INFEED FLAP ASSEMBLY
4020505

21/05/2019ADMIN

kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
B

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

3 8

9

5

246 7

1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4008979 N/A FLAP RIGHT CONTROL COVER 1
2 4008780 N/A FLAP RIGHT BUTTON MOUNT 1
3 4005210 900950329 HAND SWITCH YELLOW 1
4 4001699 900950328 HAND SWITCH BLUE 1
5 4001698 900950327 HAND SWITCH GREEN 1
6 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 4
7 60615 FASTENERS M6 X 15 BUTTON 4
8 90403 FASTENERS M4 SPRING WASHER 6
9 90410S FASTENERS M4 X 10 SET 6

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

FLAP RIGHT CONTROL COVER ASSEMBLY
4020508

21/05/2019RR

kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:3

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
A

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

5 8 9

1

6724

10

11

3

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4008973 N/A FLAP LEFT CONTROL COVER 1
2 4008778 N/A FLAP LEFT BUTTON MOUNT 1
3 4001698 900950327 HAND SWITCH GREEN 1
4 4001699 900950328 HAND SWITCH BLUE 1
5 4005210 900950329 HAND SWITCH YELLOW 1
6 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 3
7 60615 FASTENERS M6 X 15 BUTTON 3
8 60616 FASTENERS M6 X 16 BUTTON 1
9 90602B FASTENERS M6 B WASHER 1
10 90403 FASTENERS M4 SPRING WASHER 6
11 90410S FASTENERS M4 X 10 SET 6

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

FLAP LEFT CONTROL COVER ASSEMBLY
4020509

21/05/2019RR

kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:3

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
A

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A B

17

18

19

1

20 217 18 1921 19

6

14

15 12 16

12

11

13

3

4

5

10

9

8

DETAIL A
SCALE 2 : 5

27 26 7 25

DETAIL B
SCALE 2 : 5

22

23

24

24

23

21

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4016060 N/A CHIPPER CHAMBER TOP 1
2 4008561 N/A CHAMBER TOP HINGE 1
3 4013794 N/A HINGED TALL TRANSITION 1
4 4020595 N/A DISCHARGE PACKER PLATE 1
5 4001474 EC130-2-53 QUADRANT 1
6 4020174 N/A CHAMBER LID 1
7 4020561 N/A 270 DEGREE DEFLECTION SPRING 

RIGHT HAND 2
8 80625 FASTENERS M6 X 25 CSK 2
9 90602A FASTENERS M6 A WASHER 2
10 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 2
11 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 2
12 91002B FASTENERS M10 B WASHER 4
13 91030S FASTENERS M10 X 30 SET 2
14 91035S FASTENERS M10 X 35 SET 2
15 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 2
16 91001 FASTENERS M10 NYLOC NUT 2
17 81240 FASTENERS M12 X 40 CSK 2
18 91202A FASTENERS M12 A WASHER 2
19 91201 FASTENERS M12 NYLOC NUT 4
20 91240S FASTENERS M12 X 40 SET 2
21 91202C FASTENERS M12 C WASHER 5
22 91202HD30 FASTENERS M12 30MM HD WASHER 1
23 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 2
24 91235 M12 X 35 X 1.5 2
25 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 2
26 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 2
27 90830S FASTENERS M8 X 30 SET 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

CHIPPER CHAMBER LID ASSEMBLY
4020534

24/05/2019ADMIN

32.43kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
A

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

1 7 111312

691034 5

8

2

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4014695 N/A FLYWHEEL 1
2 4006104 EC130-2-48 SPACER SHIM 1
3 4006105 EC1523200 40 ID - 80 OD SPHERICAL BEARING 1
4 4001904 N/A BEARING LOCK NUT 1
5 CP418 N/A COILED PIN 4 X 18 1
6 4005948 C252120 INTERNAL CIRCLIP 90 x 2.5 1
7 4001582 C202503 ROUND DISC BLADE 4
8 4001841 GNS500 GREASE NIPPLE 1
9 91260S FASTENERS M12 X 60 SET 1
10 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 1
11 81655 FASTENERS M16 X 55 CSK 4
12 91601 FASTENERS M16 NYLOC NUT 4
13 4001951 FASTENERS M16 NORDLOCK WASHER 4

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
4020556

29/05/2019ADMIN

101.00kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
B

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

14

15

2

4

9

13

6

5

3

8

7

10

7

11

1

12

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4020671 N/A TRACKED 165 HYDRAULIC TANK 1
2 4021074 N/A HYDRAULIC TANK PLATE 

FABRICATION 1
3 4001633 C200315 SUCTION FILTER 1
4 4010920 PH-20C 1 1-4 BSP MALE BLIND PLUG 1
5 4006191 MM-16-12 1''  X  3/4'' MALE MALE 1
6 4008466 EW33-12-12 3/4 SWIVEL X 3/4 PUSH IN HOSE 

TAIL 45 1
7 4001627 BH-12-12 BULKHEAD FITTING 2
8 4001638 STC1928112 TANK GAUGE 1
9 4010919 DSSC-400-832 1 1-4 BONDED WASHER 1
10 4006041 DSSC-400-830 1" BONDED WASHER 1
11 4001639 DSSC-400-827 3/4" BONDED WASHER 1
12 4023076 EW33-16-16 1 INCH X 45 SWIVEL 1
13 4023077 N/A 1 INCH INNER TANK HOSE 1
14 90616S FASTENERS M6 X 16 SET 20
15 90604 FASTENERS M6 SHAKE PROOF WASHER 20

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY
4021072

26/06/2019RR

19.47kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:5

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

1
3

2

118574

10
9

6
6

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4020938 N/A PLATFORM FRAME 1
2 4021018 N/A 4028MFB23 (70) 2
3 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 2
4 4016930 N/A TWO PIECE MOUNT IN 70 SHORE 2
5 4016213 CM170-3-45 SLIDE BUSH 2
6 91202N40 FASTENERS M12 40MM NYLON WASHER 4
7 91602N30 FASTENERS M16 30MM NYLON WASHER 2
8 91202N25 FASTENERS M12 25MM NYLON WASHER 2
9 91202C FASTENERS M12 C WASHER 2
10 91201 FASTENERS M12 NYLOC NUT 2
11 912120 FASTENERS M12 X 120 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

PLATFORM FRAME
4021146

02/07/2019RR

13.59kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:3

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

2

3

1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4019491 N/A FOLDING DISCHARGE SUPPORT 
ASSEMBLY 1

2 4021228 N/A DUMMY RDS SURROUND BOX 1
3 4002925 CS100-6-23 E STOP KILL SWITCH 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

DUMMY RDS ASSEMBLY
4021233

08/07/2019ADMIN

kg

N/A

SEE PART DRAWINGS

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

3

4

2

5

1

6

8

7

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4021285 N/A MICROSWITCH BRACKET 1

2 4001622 ARB150-6-1044 / 
900950003 LIMIT SWITCH 1

3 70430 FASTENERS M4 X 30 CAP 2
4 90402A FASTENERS M4 A WASHER 2
5 90401 FASTENERS M4 NYLOC NUT 2
6 60825 FASTENERS M8 X 25 BUTTON 2
7 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 2
8 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

MICROSWITCH DIESEL SUB ASSEMBLY
4021288

09/07/2019ADMIN

0.52kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:2

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A

2

11

10

5

4

14

12

13

3

1

?798

17

19

15

15
17

16
17

18

DETAIL A
SCALE 2 : 7

15

19

17

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4015741 N/A SHORT OFFSET INFEED CHUTE 1
2 4021233 N/A DUMMY RDS ASSEMBLY 1
3 4002210 315040048 CURTAIN STRIP 1
4 4002212 315040050 PVC SCREEN 1
5 4002211 315040049 CURTAIN CLAMP 1
7 90840S FASTENERS M8 X 40 SET 4
8 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 4
9 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 4
10 60616 FASTENERS M6 X 16 BUTTON 2
11 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 2
12 90802B FASTENERS M8 B WASHER 5
13 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 5
14 60820 FASTENERS M8 X 20 BUTTON 5
15 91240S FASTENERS M12 X 40 SET 5
16 91202N25 FASTENERS M12 25MM NYLON WASHER 2
17 91202C FASTENERS M12 C WASHER 7
18 91201 FASTENERS M12 NYLOC NUT 2
19 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 3
20 4024346 N/A FLAP CENTRAL SUPPORT 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 TRACK INFEED CHUTE ASSEMBLY
4022299

23/09/2019ADMIN

62.97kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A

B

C

D

1

2

DETAIL A
SCALE 2 : 7

16
8

4
8

9

DETAIL B
SCALE 2 : 7

131415101211 3

DETAIL C
SCALE 1 : 5

5

6

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 5

11

12

10

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4019523 N/A 590-B36 TRACK BASE 1
2 4019608 N/A TRACK CHASSIS BASE MOUNT 1
3 4001684 QC160-6-9017 HYDRAULIC VALVE 1

4 4022344
MDFE6/3/2 

POSITIONS-3/8"BSP-
HF-SINGOL

SOLENOID DIVERTER VALVE 3 WAY 2

5 91660S FASTENERS M16 X 60 SET 4
6 91602HD40 FASTENERS M16 40MM HD WASHER 9
7 91601 FASTENERS M16 NYLOC NUT 4
8 90602C FASTENERS M6 C WASHER 6
9 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 3
10 91230S FASTENERS M12 X 30 SET 6
11 91206HD 12MM HD WASHER 6
12 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 6
13 90860S FASTENERS M8 X 60 SET 3
14 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 3
15 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 3
16 906110 FASTENERS M6 X 110 3

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

TRACK BASE ASSEMBLY
4022309

24/09/2019ADMIN

141.80kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

3

2

4

5

1

7

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4025266 N/A VALVE COVER ASSEMBLY 1
2 4025263 N/A EVO165 TRACK CHASSIS SUB 

ASSEMBLY 1
3 4021146 N/A PLATFORM FRAME 1
4 4025479 N/A EVO165DT PIVOT SPRING AND 

BATTERY TRAY SUB ASSEMBLY 1
5 4025249 N/A EVO165 TRACK TANKS ASSEMBLY 1
6 4021288 N/A MICROSWITCH DIESEL SUB 

ASSEMBLY 1
7 4022309 N/A TRACK BASE ASSEMBLY 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

TRACK CHASSIS ASSEMBLY
4022327

25/09/2019ADMIN

277.50kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:50

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

2
6

3

5
4

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4025475 N/A EVO165DT VALVE SUB ASSEMBLY 1
2 4024932 N/A EVO 165 FLYWHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1
3 4020556 N/A EVO165 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY 1

4 4025471 N/A EVO165DT CHIPPER CHAMBER 
ROLLERS SUB ASSEMBLY 1

5 4020534 N/A CHIPPER CHAMBER LID ASSEMBLY 1
6 4009373 N/A IDLER PULLEY ASSEMBLY 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

TRACK CHIPPER CHAMBER ASSEMBLY
4022348

27/09/2019ADMIN

329.10kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:50

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A

17

16

15

12
9

4

1
3

2

14

13

5

6

7

10

22

17

23

16

17

8
25

26

24

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 2

19

21

10

20

11

21

18

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4022850 N/A CONTROL CONSOLE 
FABRICATION 1

2 4001693 ST20004/900960303 THROTTLE LEVER 1
3 4001907 EC1523631-2 ON OFF KEY SWITCH 1
4 4002942 QC160-6-1040 CHIPPER PLUS CONTROLLER (RDS) 1
5 4001744 S460714-2 TRACK CHIP SWITCH 2
6 4001621 9227 PLASTIC HANDLE GRIP 2
7 4001692 ST1928-1-127 LEVER KNOB 2
8 4021121 N/A RDS MOUNT 1
9 4019108 N/A RUBBER BUFFER Ø20 X 15 MALE 1
10 4021226 N/A RIGHT CONTROL LEVER 1
11 4021225 N/A LEFT CONTROL LEVER 1
12 4022856 N/A CONSOLE FRONT PANEL 

FABRICATION 1
13 90516S FASTENERS M5 X 16 SET 4
14 90503 FASTENERS M5 SPRING WASHER 4
15 60616 FASTENERS M6 X 16 BUTTON 4
16 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 6
17 90602C FASTENERS M6 C WASHER 8
18 912110 FASTENERS M12 X 110 1
19 91201 FASTENERS M12 NYLOC NUT 1
20 91202N40 FASTENERS M12 40MM NYLON WASHER 3
21 91202B FASTENERS M12 B WASHER 2
22 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 2
23 60620 FASTENERS M6 X 20 BUTTON 2
24 4005213 301010243 LINK ROD 2
25 4001931 8MM CLEVIS 8MM CLEVIS 2
26 90801P FASTENERS M8 PLAIN NUT 2
27 4005209 900930305 LONG CLEVIS PIN 8mm 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

CONTROL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY
4023084

15/11/2019ADMIN

9.44kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A

B

8

7

15

2

5

4

6

3

1

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 1

10

11

9

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 1

14

13

12

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4023084 N/A CONTROL CONSOLE ASSEMBLY 1
2 4022669 N/A TRACKED BONNET TOP 

FABRICATION 1
3 4017733 N/A NEW BONNET TOP MESH 1
4 4019046 N/A BONNET TOP SIDE MESH FRONT 2
5 4019047 N/A BONNET TOP SIDE MESH REAR 2
6 4022293 N/A DIESEL TRACK BONNET TOP FOAM 

FRONT 1
7 4020185 N/A DIESEL BONNET TOP FOAM REAR 1
8 4020422 N/A FOAM RETAINER CUP 16
9 90502R20 FASTENERS M4 14MM REPAIR WASHER 24

10 90301P FASTENERS M3 PLAIN NUT 24
11 90303 FASTENERS M3 SPRING WASHER 24
12 90602C FASTENERS M6 C WASHER 6
13 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 6
14 90616S FASTENERS M6 X 16 SET 6
15 4019108 N/A RUBBER BUFFER Ø20 X 15 MALE 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

TRACKED BONNET TOP FABRICATION
4023101

18/11/2019ADMIN

25.44kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

15 6 ? 3 2 12 4 12 11

768 6 71 9 10

1561417

16

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4001691 SK21002 FUEL FILTER 1

2 4001690 SK21001 OIL FILTER 1

3 4017304 N/A ENGINE SUPPORT 
LEFT 1

4 4017296 N/A TWO PIECE MOUNT 
16MM 4

5 4017309 N/A ENGINE SUPPORT 
RIGHT 1

6 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING 
WASHER 26

7 91030SFP FASTENERS M10 x 30 x 1.25 SET 14

8 91025SFP FASTENERS M10 x 25 x 1.25 SET 2

9 90825S FASTENERS M8 X 25 SET 2

10 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 2

11 916110 FASTENERS M16 X 110 4

12 91602HD40 FASTENERS M16 40MM HD 
WASHER 8

13 91601 FASTENERS M16 NYLOC NUT 4

14 91025S FASTENERS M10 X 25 SET 8

15 91002B FASTENERS M10 B WASHER 10

16 4019000 N/A BOLT ON ENGINE 
SUPPORT RIGHT 2

17 4018995 N/A BOLT ON ENGINE 
SUPPORT LEFT 2

18 71025 FASTENERS M10 X 25 CAP 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 DIESEL ENGINE MOUNT SUB ASSEMBLY
4024866

20/11/2017ADMIN

18.24kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
A

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

3

5

4

9

6

2

1 7 8

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4006093 MK2 EC130-2-22 STUB AXLE FLYWHEEL BEARING 
HOUSING 1

2 4018480 N/A VERTICAL INNER SHEAR BAR 1
3 4015697 N/A HORIZONTAL LOWER SHEAR BAR 1
4 4015968 N/A SHEAR BAR MACHINED CLAMP 1
5 4020112 N/A SHEAR BAR CLAMP FLOATING 

BLOCK 1
6 91240S FASTENERS M12 X 40 SET 1
7 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 4
8 91235S FASTENERS M12 X 35 SET 4
9 4020346 FASTENERS M12 NORDLOCK WASHER 1D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO 165 SHEARBARS ASSEMBLY
4024927

13/11/2018ADMIN

5.16kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:5

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
A

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

13 4651214 9

7

11

12

10

3

7

8

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4020326 N/A SPB355 2G FLYWHEEL PULLEY 1
2 4006071 ARB190-9-1005 3020/50 TAPERLOCK BUSH 1
3 4015980 N/A CHAMBER BEARING SHIM 3
4 4016528 N/A 50 BORE PILLOW BLOCK 1
5 4019531 N/A DIESEL SPB BELT 2

6 4006734 ARB190-6-1002/ 
900960068 400mm DIA FAN 1

7 91602HD40 FASTENERS M16 40MM HD WASHER 4
8 91601 FASTENERS M16 NYLOC NUT 2
9 91680SHT FASTENERS M16 X 80 10.9 SET 2
10 91055S FASTENERS M10 X 55 SET 2
11 91004E FASTENERS M10 EXTERNAL SHAKE PROOF 

WASHER 2
12 91001P FASTENERS M10 PLAIN NUT 2
13 4002043 1-2INCH 1/2" GRUB SCREW 2
14 4004689 N/A KEY 14 X 10 X 80 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO 165 FLYWHEEL DRIVE ASSEMBLY
4024932

13/11/2018ADMIN

21.73kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
A

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

1

4

5

6

2

3

7

8

9

6

5

4

13

12

11

10

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4017932 N/A TOP COVER FABRICATION 1
2 4017508 N/A BATTERY COVER FABRICATION 1
3 4001630 C170409 DOCUMENT CASE 1
4 90616S FASTENERS M6 X 16 SET 3
5 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 3
6 90602R20 FASTENERS M6 20mm OD WASHER 3
7 60820 FASTENERS M8 X 20 BUTTON 2
8 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 2
9 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 2
10 60620 FASTENERS M6 X 20 BUTTON 4
11 90602R25 FASTENERS M6 25mm OD WASHER 4
12 90602B FASTENERS M6 B WASHER 4
13 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 4

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 PANEL ASSEMBLY
4025124

23/04/2020ADMIN

13.88kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A

B

6 1 13 11

19

18

17

2

17 22 9 22 7 23

20 18 8 22 21

3

14

17

27

DETAIL A
SCALE 2 : 5

125104 11

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 5

3261516 15 25

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4020189 N/A DIESEL BONNET RIGHT SIDE PANEL 
FOAM 1

2 4017696 N/A FRONT RIGHT SIDE PANEL 1
3 4018665 N/A BLACK STEEL HANDLE 2

4 4020421 N/A BONNET CATCH PLATE 1

5 4020420 N/A BONNET LATCH 1
6 4020422 N/A FOAM RETAINER CUP 8
7 4005191 900930054 GAS SPRING 1260-7160 1
8 4005186 301010044 SIDE PANEL SPACER 1
9 4014927 N/A BONNET LIMIT CAM FABRICATION 1
10 90412S FASTENERS M4 X 12 SET 2
11 90402A FASTENERS M4 A WASHER 4
12 4017905 N/A M4 X 16 PHILLIPS 3
13 90401 FASTENERS M4 NYLOC NUT 2
14 90602R25 FASTENERS M6 25mm OD WASHER 2
15 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 6
16 90616S FASTENERS M6 X 16 SET 4
17 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 7
18 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 8
19 90820S FASTENERS M8 X 20 SET 3
20 90860S FASTENERS M8 X 60 SET 1
21 90801P FASTENERS M8 PLAIN NUT 1
22 90802B FASTENERS M8 B WASHER 5
23 60850 FASTENERS M8 X 50 BUTTON 1
24 91001P FASTENERS M10 PLAIN NUT 1
25 60620 FASTENERS M6 X 20 BUTTON 2
26 90602R20 FASTENERS M6 20mm OD WASHER 2
27 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 3D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 DIESEL RIGHT SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY
4025154

27/04/2020ADMIN

8.33kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A

B

42

12

13

14

1110

3

9

12
10

21

23
12

1

7

15168

DETAIL A
SCALE 2 : 7

241861819517

DETAIL B
SCALE 2 : 7

15162216207

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4017688 N/A FRONT LEFT SIDE PANEL 1
2 4020187 N/A DIESEL BONNET LEFT SIDE PANEL 

FOAM 1
3 4005191 900930054 GAS SPRING 1260-7160 1
4 4020422 N/A FOAM RETAINER CUP 8
5 4020420 N/A BONNET LATCH 1

6 4020421 N/A BONNET CATCH PLATE 1

7 4018665 N/A BLACK STEEL HANDLE 2
8 90602R25 FASTENERS M6 25mm OD WASHER 2
9 90801P FASTENERS M8 PLAIN NUT 1
10 90802B FASTENERS M8 B WASHER 5
11 90840S FASTENERS M8 X 40 SET 1
12 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 7
13 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 6
14 90820S FASTENERS M8 X 20 SET 3
15 90616S FASTENERS M6 X 16 SET 4
16 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 6
17 4017905 N/A M4 X 16 PHILLIPS 3
18 90402A FASTENERS M4 A WASHER 4
19 90412S FASTENERS M4 X 12 SET 2
20 60620 FASTENERS M6 X 20 BUTTON 2
21 60835 FASTENERS M8 X 35 BUTTON 1
22 90602R20 FASTENERS M6 20mm OD WASHER 2
23 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 3
24 90401 FASTENERS M4 NYLOC NUT 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 DIESEL LEFT SIDE PANEL ASSEMBY
4025159

27/04/2020ADMIN

7.85kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A

2

1
7

6
9

8

4

10

12

3

5

67 13

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 3

8
10

4
10

11

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4016943 N/A EXHAUST FABRICATION 1
2 4018575 N/A EXHAUST TAILPIPE FOR KUBOTA 

SILENCER 1

3 4014771 N/A TURBO EXHAUST DOWNPIPE 
FABRICATION 1

4 4001687 SI20021 EXHAUST GASKET 2
5 4008497 GBS-39-18-W2N HOSE CLAMP 1
6 4012005 N/A M8 X 20 HD WASHER 5
7 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 3
8 90830S FASTENERS M8 X 30 SET 5
9 90802HD28 FASTENERS M8 28MM HD WASHER 1
10 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 12
11 90801P FASTENERS M8 PLAIN NUT 4
12 90820S FASTENERS M8 X 20 SET 4
13 90825S FASTENERS M8 X 25 SET 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 TURBO DIESEL EXHAUST ASSEMBLY
4025164

28/04/2020ADMIN

6.01kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A

52 11

10

7

84

18

20

19

24

29

28

6

21 23 23 2227 9102322

21

25

26

22

21292322

1

3

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 3

16 14 15 16 14 17

141312

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4019854 N/A ENGINE BRACKET FABRICATION 1
2 4006960 ARB190-9-1014 AIR FILTER 1
3 4006961 ARB190-9-1017 AIR FILTER MOUNT (CF05-12096) 2
4 4006969 900960316 HOSE CLIP 2
5 4004943 N/A V1505 AIR INTAKE HOSE 1
6 4004935 N/A EXHAUST SILENCER BRACE 1
7 4001700 IE27416 ENGINE FUSE HOLDER 1
8 4006944 SI20032 THROTTLE SOLENOID 1
9 4009727 N/A RADIATOR TOP SUPPORT 1

10 4002665 C170116/ QC160-6-
1001-2 EXPANSION BOTTLE 1

11 4006977 900960058 FUEL HOSE 1
12 90835S FASTENERS M8 X 35 SET 2
13 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 2
14 90602B FASTENERS M6 B WASHER 8
15 90620S FASTENERS M6 X 20 SET 2
16 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 3
17 90630S FASTENERS M6 X 30 SET 1
18 60520 FASTENERS M5 X 20 BUTTON 2
19 90501 FASTENERS M5 NYLOC NUT 2
20 90502A FASTENERS M5 A WASHER 4
21 90825S FASTENERS M8 X 25 SET 8
22 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 10
23 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 10
24 90820S FASTENERS M8 X 20 SET 2
25 90802B FASTENERS M8 B WASHER 2
26 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 2
27 80825 FASTENERS M8 X 25 CSK 2
28 90802R30 FASTENERS M8 30MM REPAIR WASHER 2
29 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 6

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 DIESEL AIR FILTER SUB ASSEMBLY
4025181

29/04/2020ADMIN

7.96kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A

28

27

6

5

3

2

1

4

152927 35 27

28 29 27 28

3128

28
31

11
27

29

10

8
34

29

30

27

12

9

21

37

36

21
20

17
16

7

13

14

25
24

23

28

27
26

DETAIL A
SCALE 2 : 518

19

22 32
30

33

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4006960 ARB190-9-1014 AIR FILTER 1
2 4006961 ARB190-9-1017 AIR FILTER MOUNT (CF05-12096) 2
3 4006969 900960316 HOSE CLIP 1
4 4006969 900960316 HOSE CLIP 1
5 4023473 N/A 165D TURBO AIR INTAKE HOSE 1
6 4006972 900960315 HOSE CLIP 1
7 4004935 N/A EXHAUST SILENCER BRACE 1
8 4006944 SI20032 THROTTLE SOLENOID 1
9 4003539 MK2 ST1928-6-73F CABLE CLAMP 1
10 4001700 IE27416 ENGINE FUSE HOLDER 1
11 4023359 N/A AIR BOX BRACKET FOR TURBO 

ENGINE 1
12 4023551 N/A AIR BOX STABILISER 1
13 4019854 N/A ENGINE BRACKET FABRICATION 1
14 4009727 N/A RADIATOR TOP SUPPORT 1

15 4002665 C170116/ QC160-6-
1001-2 EXPANSION BOTTLE 1

16 90620S FASTENERS M6 X 20 SET 2
17 90602A FASTENERS M6 A WASHER 2
18 60520 FASTENERS M5 X 20 BUTTON 2
19 90502A FASTENERS M5 A WASHER 4
20 90602C FASTENERS M6 C WASHER 2
21 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 3
22 90501 FASTENERS M5 NYLOC NUT 2
23 91025SFP FASTENERS M10 x 25 x 1.25 SET 1
24 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 1
25 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 1
26 90835S FASTENERS M8 X 35 SET 1
27 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 19
28 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 15
29 90825S FASTENERS M8 X 25 SET 10
30 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 3
31 4012005 N/A M8 X 20 HD WASHER 6
32 90820S FASTENERS M8 X 20 SET 5
33 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 2
34 4006977 900960058 FUEL HOSE 1
35 80825 FASTENERS M8 X 25 CSK 2
36 90630S FASTENERS M6 X 30 SET 1
37 90602B FASTENERS M6 B WASHER 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 TURBO DIESEL AIR FILTER SUB ASSEMBLY
4025189

29/04/2020ADMIN

8.88kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A

1

6

10

11

11

12

2

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 4

13

3

4

8

13

5

13

4

8

7

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4025198 N/A EVO165 TUBRO DIESEL RADIATOR 
SUB ASSEMBLY 1

2 4001940 ASSEMBLY TRACK CONTROL VALVE 1
3 4001929 TC220215 VALVE CLEVIS 2
4 4005211 STC1928104 M8 LONG CLEVIS 4
5 4010939 N/A TRACK CONTROL LINK ROD 2
6 4019595 N/A LEFT TRACK VALVE LINKAGE 1
7 4019597 N/A RIGHT TRACK VALVE LINKAGE 1

8 4005212 LONG CLEVIS PIN 
8mm INCLUED WITH ABOVE 4

10 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 4
11 90802B FASTENERS M8 B WASHER 8
12 90820S FASTENERS M8 X 20 SET 4
13 90801P FASTENERS M8 PLAIN NUT 6

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 TURBO TRACK DIESEL RADIATOR SUB ASSEMBLY

4025213

30/04/2020ADMIN

31.82kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:50

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

6

5

10

11

12

7

8

1

9

13

14

15

4

16

2

3

17

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4020656 N/A PUMP MOUNT BRACKET 1
2 4023130 N/A ENGINE PULLEY 1
3 4020089 N/A PUMP BELT SPA1000 2
4 4025472 N/A EVO 165 TURBO TANDEM PUMP 

ASSEMBLY 1
5 4025480 N/A SPA 180 X 2 PULLEY 1
6 4020610 EC1523638 TL2012-15 TAPERLOCK BUSH 1
7 91255 FASTENERS M12 X 55 1
8 91202A FASTENERS M12 A WASHER 2
9 91201 FASTENERS M12 NYLOC NUT 1
10 91045 FASTENERS M10 X 45 1
11 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 1
12 91002HD FASTENERS M10 HD WASHER 1
13 80835 FASTENERS M8 X 35 CSK 4
14 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 4
15 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 4
16 91045SFP FASTENERS M10 X 45 X 1.25 SET 6
17 91004 FASTENERS M10 INTERNAL SHAKE PROOF 

WASHER 6

18 4002043 1-2INCH 1/2" GRUB SCREW 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 TURBO TRACK HYDRAULIC PUMP SUB ASSEMBLY

4025234

01/05/2020ADMIN

15.64kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

4 35 6

1 2

BOM Table
ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4025213 N/A EVO165 TURBO TRACK DIESEL 
RADIATOR SUB ASSEMBLY 1

2 4025189 N/A EVO165 TURBO DIESEL AIR FILTER 
SUB ASSEMBLY 1

3 4024866 N/A EVO165 DIESEL ENGINE MOUNT 
SUB ASSEMBLY 1

4 4025164 N/A EVO165 TURBO DIESEL EXHAUST 
ASSEMBLY 1

5 4019561 TRANSITION ENGINES KUBOTA V1505-T TRANSITION 
ENGINE 1

6 4025234 N/A
EVO165 TURBO TRACK 
HYDRAULIC PUMP SUB 

ASSEMBLY
1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 TURBO DIESEL ENGINE ASSEMBLY
4025238

04/12/2019ADMIN

194.78kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:50

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

18

17

16

5 9 8 11 1 3 2

14

15

19

20

21

4

10

11

13

12

7

8

9

6

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4021072 N/A HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY 1
2 4017223 N/A STEEL FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY 1
3 4020681 N/A TRACKED TANK CLAMP 1
4 4021078 N/A INFEED CHUTE SUPPORT 1
5 4017154 N/A ROLLER BOX SUPPORT 

FABRICATION 1
6 4019253 C180106 RETURN FILTER 1
7 90802B FASTENERS M8 B WASHER 1
8 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 3
9 90820S FASTENERS M8 X 20 SET 3
10 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 4
11 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 8
12 90825S FASTENERS M8 X 25 SET 4
13 90802R25 FASTENERS M8 25MM REPAIR WASHER 2
14 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 2
15 91235S FASTENERS M12 X 35 SET 2
16 90620S FASTENERS M6 X 20 SET 2
17 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 2
18 90602C FASTENERS M6 C WASHER 2
19 91035S FASTENERS M10 X 35 SET 2
20 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 2
21 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 TRACK TANKS ASSEMBLY
4025249

05/05/2020ADMIN

43.93kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A

B

4

1

3

DETAIL A
SCALE 2 : 76

7

8

2

5

9

DETAIL B
SCALE 2 : 7

11

7

10 ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4019539 N/A CHASSIS FABRICATION 165DT 1
2 4002543 301010002 REAR TIE DOWN BRACKET 4
3 4004018 NEW TYPE SN PLATE GREENMECH VIN PLATE 1
4 4016885 N/A HOSE CLAMP 3/4 2
5 4022837 GN.34347 GN.34347 Index Plunger 1
6 91230S FASTENERS M12 X 30 SET 4
7 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 10
8 91202C FASTENERS M12 C WASHER 4
9 92001P1.5 FASTENERS M20 FINE PLAIN NUT 1
10 91225S FASTENERS M12 X 25 SET 6
11 91202A FASTENERS M12 A WASHER 6

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 TRACK CHASSIS SUB ASSEMBLY
4025263

06/05/2020ADMIN

47.12kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

8

7

6

5
4

3

1

5
4

3

6
7

8

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4021197 N/A TRACK VALVRE LINKAGE COVER 1
2 4021194 N/A TRACK VALVE COVER 1
3 90820S FASTENERS M8 X 20 SET 6
4 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 6
5 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 6
6 91025S FASTENERS M10 X 25 SET 4
7 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 4
8 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 4

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

VALVE COVER ASSEMBLY
4025266

06/05/2020ADMIN

10.55kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

1 3 2

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4021923 N/A CHAMBER REAR FABRICATION 1
2 4024927 N/A EVO 165 SHEARBARS ASSEMBLY 1
3 4005092 301020166 FLYWHEEL SPRING BOLT LOCK 

ASSEMBLY 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165DT CHIPPER CHAMBER SHEARBARS SUB ASSEMBLY

4025468

27/05/2020KW

107.19kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

231
ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4025468 N/A EVO165DT CHIPPER CHAMBER 
SHEARBARS SUB ASSEMBLY 1

2 4016678 N/A FIXED ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
3 4015833 N/A PIVOT ARM ASSEMBLY 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165DT CHIPPER CHAMBER ROLLERS SUB ASSEMBLY

4025471

27/05/2020KW

158.30kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

A

B

C

26 178 7

15

14

4

5

13

12

3

6

17

16

2

22

21

27

29

29

28

1

11

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 2

23

15

24

25

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 2

27
20

30

9
10

DETAIL C
SCALE 1 : 2

20

19

18

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4023019 N/A VALVE MOUNTING BRACKET 
FABRICATION 1

2 4001684 QC160-6-9017 HYDRAULIC VALVE 1
3 4023015 N/A DEBRIS DEFLECTOR 1
4 4001888 QC160-6-1028 JUNCTION BOX 1
5 4001975 N/A RDS AV MOUNT 4
6 4016232 N/A TOP ROLLER LIFTING LEVER 1
7 4019727 N/A ROLLER BOX COVER FABRICATION 1
8 4007101 900990316 FLOW CONTROL(FC60 K L ) 1
9 4019064 DROPSA K000905 5 WAY ANCHOR BATTERY BLOCK 

1/8 1
10 4020073 DROPSA 0022041 GREASE NIPPLE STRAIGHT 1-8 BSP 5
11 4006181 QTRAK-165 TRIPLE HOSE ADAPTOR 1
12 90501 FASTENERS M5 NYLOC NUT 4
13 90502A FASTENERS M5 A WASHER 4
14 70860 FASTENERS M8 X 60 BUTTON 3
15 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 6
16 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 2
17 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 4
18 90620S FASTENERS M6 X 20 SET 1
19 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 1
20 90602A FASTENERS M6 A WASHER 3
21 90502C FASTENERS M5 C WASHER 2
22 60516 FASTENERS M5 X 16 BUTTON 2
23 90820S FASTENERS M8 X 20 SET 3
24 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 3
25 70890 FASTENERS M8 X 90 CAP 2
26 90802B FASTENERS M8 B WASHER 2
27 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 3
28 90625S FASTENERS M6 X 25 SET 1
29 90602C FASTENERS M6 C WASHER 2
30 80630 FASTENERS M6 X 40 CSK 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165DT VALVE SUB ASSEMBLY
4025475

27/05/2020ADMIN

8.47kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

12

12

13

3

4

1

15

16

14

9

10

11

2

201021518 16 17 2482223

19

19

19

6

7

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4014131 900950409 065-2 48AH BATTERY 1
2 4017471 N/A BATTERY TRAY FABRICATION 1
3 4001533 QC160-6-104 BATTERY CLAMP 1
4 4007520 C200906 BATTERY CLAMP ROD LONG 2
5 4021861 N/A LOWER SPRING ANCHOR 

BRACKET FABRICATION 1

6 4002444 QC160-1-1041 / 
900930406 SWING BOLT 1

7 4020530 EC130-3-46 ROLLER SPRING 1
8 4016844 ST1928-1-106 MANIFOLD BLOCK 1
9 91025S FASTENERS M10 X 25 SET 1
10 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 3
11 91002B FASTENERS M10 B WASHER 1
12 90501PT FASTENERS M5 THIN PLAIN NUT 4
13 90502A FASTENERS M5 A WASHER 2
14 91225S FASTENERS M12 X 25 SET 1
15 91202C FASTENERS M12 C WASHER 1
16 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 3
17 91240S FASTENERS M12 X 40 SET 2
18 91202A FASTENERS M12 A WASHER 2
19 91201P FASTENERS M12 PLAIN NUT 3
20 91035S FASTENERS M10 X 35 SET 2
21 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 2
22 91002C FASTENERS M10 C WASHER 1
23 91001 FASTENERS M10 NYLOC NUT 1
24 91075S FASTENERS M10 X 75 SET 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165DT PIVOT SPRING AND BATTERY TRAY SUB ASSEMBLY

4025479

08/04/2020ADMIN

20.19kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



RL

6

5

10

11

12

7

8

1

9

13

14

15

4

16

2

3

17

18

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4020656 N/A PUMP MOUNT BRACKET 1
2 4023130 N/A ENGINE PULLEY 1
3 4020089 N/A PUMP BELT SPA1000 2
4 4020580 N/A EVO 165 TANDEM PUMP 

ASSEMBLY 1
5 4020597 N/A SPA 170 X 2 PULLEY 1
6 4020610 EC1523638 TL2012-15 TAPERLOCK BUSH 1
7 91255 FASTENERS M12 X 55 1
8 91202A FASTENERS M12 A WASHER 2
9 91201 FASTENERS M12 NYLOC NUT 1
10 91045 FASTENERS M10 X 45 1
11 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 1
12 91002HD FASTENERS M10 HD WASHER 1
13 80835 FASTENERS M8 X 35 CSK 4
14 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 4
15 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 4
16 91045SFP FASTENERS M10 X 45 X 1.25 SET 6
17 91004 FASTENERS M10 INTERNAL SHAKE PROOF 

WASHER 6
18 4002043 1-2INCH 1/2" GRUB SCREW 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

EVO165 TRACK HYDRAULIC PUMP SUB ASSEMBLY

4025752

01/05/2020NC

15.56kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:



01789 400 044    support@greenmech.co.uk     www.greenmech.co.uk  

GreenMech Ltd, The Mill Industrial Park, Kings Coughton,  
Alcester, Warwickshire   B49 5QG


	4005092
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4009373
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4013936
	Sheet1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Detail View A (1 : 3)


	4014889
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4015833
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4016678
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4017223
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4019491
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4019581
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4020413
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4020505
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4020508
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4020509
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4020534
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 5)
	Detail View B (2 : 5)


	4020556
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4021072
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4021146
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4021233
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4021288
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4022299
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 7)


	4022309
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 7)
	Detail View B (2 : 7)
	Detail View C (1 : 5)
	Detail View D (1 : 5)


	4022327
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4022348
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4023084
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)


	4023101
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 1)
	Detail View B (1 : 1)


	4024866
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4024927
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4024932
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4025124
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4025154
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 5)
	Detail View B (1 : 5)


	4025159
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 7)
	Detail View B (2 : 7)


	4025164
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 3)


	4025181
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 3)


	4025189
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 5)


	4025213
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 4)


	4025234
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4025238
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4025249
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4025263
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (2 : 7)
	Detail View B (2 : 7)


	4025266
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4025468
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4025471
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4025475
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Detail View B (1 : 2)
	Detail View C (1 : 2)


	4025479
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	4025752
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1



